

Extract from Resolution No. 181/2024 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc.

Budapest, 21 June 2024

The Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. resolved to terminate the Exchange Membership and the Right to Trade of Interactive Brokers Central Europe Zrt. (registered seat: 1075 Budapest, Madách Imre út 13-14.) on the Cash Equities Market and on Xtend market as of 30 June, 2024 on the request of the company.

Katalin Sámel director

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the Stock Exchange Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the Stock Exchange Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.